
Vilas County 

Town 41 Notth, Range 8 East 

Section 16- SWSW, SESW 

NH-ALSF TRACT 30-15 
Star Lake West 

Section 21 - NWNW, NENW, SWNW, NWSW, SENW, NWNE 

No bid bond required. 
15% of the total bid value or $1 ,000.00, whichever is greater, will be required for performance bond. 
The cutting area is approximately 1 01 acres. 
The contract period is 3 years. 
All trees that will yield one or more 1 00-inch sticks to a 4-inch top diameter will be cut and utilized. 

SPECIES 

Balsam Fir 
Hemlock 
Aspen 
Mixed Hardwood 1 

Red Oak 
Basswood 

Hard Maple 
Mixed Hardwood2 

Red Oak 
Basswood 
Hemlock 

ESTIMATED VOLUME (TONS) 

MINIMUM TOP DIAMETER 

90 
75 
65 

1250 
45 
40 

Whole Tree 

ESTIMATED VOLUME CMBF) 

35 
30 
40 
15 
20 

Advertised Price 
Per Unit 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

6.00 
3.10 

11.30 
10.90 
9.40 
4.30 

217.00 
179.00 
286.00 

83.00 
22.00 

Total Minimum Bid Value $ 41,817.00 

1 MX ton volume is approximately 70% hard maple, 17% red maple, and 12% white birch. 
2 MX log volume is approximately 53% hard maple logs. and 47% red maple logs. 

Special Conditions: 

1. No cutting Oak Wilt restriction Aprill5- July 15 in oak stands 
2. Slash along Rearing Pond Road within 10 feet of roads and driveways must be lopped and scattered 

to within 2 feet of the ground and must pull at least 1 0 feet into sale. 
3. Dead snags shall be left standing, unless they pose an operational safety risk. 
4. Trees marked with an "X" in the Oak/Hemlock thinning area (40 acres), shall be felled and left to 

lay unprocessed. 
5. Biomass harvesting is not allowed. 
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Native Community 
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T41N RSE SECTIONS 16 & 21 
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~ Overstory Removal (16Acres): Cut all merchantable aspen and hardwoods, 
EXCEPT for those painted green. Cut only orange marked pine. 

§§§§! Oak Shelterwood (4 Acres): Cut all trees two inches and larger EXCEPT 
those painted green. 

~ Hardwood Roadside Area (15 Acres): Cut all merchantable aspen, white birch, 
balsam fir and trees marked with orange paint. 

~ Oak/Hemlock Thinning (40 Acres): Cut all merchantable aspen, 
white birch, balsam fir and trees marked with orange paint. 
Fell and do not process trees marked with an orange X. 

ITIIJ Canopy Gap Area (26 Acres): Cut all merchantable aspen and 
white birch. Cut all trees two inches and larger within the purple 
painted gaps. Cut all orange and purple marked trees, leaving 
paint visible on the stump. 

Note: No harvesting or skidding from April 15 
to July 15 due to the risk of Oak Wilt. 
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